
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Police                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  September 6, 2016 

Re: Amendment to Software License & Services Agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc 

for Police Records Management software. 

 

 

 

Staff has prepared for Council consideration a Resolution authorizing the Third Amendment 

to the Software License and Services Agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc for Police 

Records Management System (RMS) software.  

 

 

 

 

After further review it was determined that the addition of the Field Training Officer, Parking 

Citation and MULES/NCIC Forms modules are needed to provide the proper functionality of 

the Records Management System (RMS). The addition of these modules is crucial to a 

successful implementation of the Police Records Management System (RMS) software 

program. 

  

 

 

 

Short-Term Impact: Third Amendment additional cost of $66,600.00 which will be paid from 

remaining available budget in the Records Management System Capital Improvement 

Project (CIP#00498). This brings the total License & Software Agreement with SunGard Public 

Sector, Inc to $1,174,173.12 for the Records Management System (RMS) software. 

Long-Term Impact: Third Amendment additional cost for Annual Software Maintenance is 

$8,368.00 This brings the total Annual Software Maintenance (including all upgrades) to 

$81,394.00 for the Records Management System (RMS) software. 

 

 

 

Vision Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Governence & Decision Making, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary 

Impact: Not Applicable 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Public Safety, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable   

 

 

 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/CMS/vision/reports/visiongoals.php
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/city-manager/


City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable 

 

 

 

 

Date Action 

05/16/2016 

 

 

 

12/07/2015 

 

 

 

06/15/2015 

 

R56-16: Second Amendment to the Software License & Services 

Agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc for Police Records 

Management System (RMS) software. 

 

R190-15: First Amendment to the Software License & Services 

Agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc for Police Records 

Management System (RMS) software.  

 

R102-15: Original Software License & Services Agreement with 

SunGard Public Sector, Inc for Police Records Management 

System (RMS) software. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Should Council agree, staff recommends passage of the legislation for the Third Amendment 

to the Software License & Services Agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc for Police 

Records Management System (RMS) software. 

 

 

 

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf

